Release Notes for Kerio Connect 9.2

© 2016 Kerio Technologies s.r.o. All rights reserved.

Introducing Kerio Connect 9.2

Kerio Connect Client for Windows and Mac

Users can now install Kerio Connect Client to their desktops. Apart from having all the features of the browser-based client, users can also enjoy the benefits of a native OS application, such as emoji, dictation and text to speech.

Read more in our Knowledge Base: Kerio Connect Client for Windows and Mac

MyKerio integration

Administrators can manage all Kerio Connect deployments through the MyKerio service. Admins can remotely access the administration of multiple Kerio products (Kerio Connect, Kerio Control, and Kerio Operator) easily in one place.

You can also use MyKerio app for iOS and Android to monitor your appliances.

Read more in our Knowledge Base: Adding Kerio Connect to MyKerio and MyKerio app for mobile devices

Kerio Anti-spam and Bayesian filtering working together

Kerio Connect 9.2.0 introduces the possibility to use Kerio Anti-spam and Bayesian filtering at the same time to detect more spams.

Read more in our Knowledge Base: Kerio Anti-spam filter

Spark for iOS now supports Kerio Connect

You can easily set up your Spark email app on iOS devices using the integrated Kerio Connect profile.

Read more in our Knowledge Base: Integrating your account with Spark by Readdle

Improved synchronization to iOS devices

You don't have to wait for periodic synchronization of your account anymore. Kerio Connect now synchronizes your emails and contacts in real time.

Changes in System Requirements

Added support

- macOS Sierra
- iOS 10
- Android 7
- Safari 10

Discontinued support

• Microsoft Internet Explorer 10

For more details, read Kerio Connect technical specifications.

Release history

The Kerio Connect release history with a full list of changes is available at

http://www.kerio.com/kerio-connect-release-history

Feedback

To discuss the new features visit the Kerio Connect forum: forums.kerio.com

To give feedback for the new features, see Providing feedback for Kerio products.

Open Source Software Notice

Kerio Connect includes open source software. The complete open source code packages of these components are available in Kerio Software Archive at http://download.kerio.com/archive/.

Legal Notice

Microsoft®, Windows®, Windows Mobile®, ActiveSync®, Outlook®, Internet Explorer® and Entourage® are registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation.

Firefox® is registered trademark of the Mozilla Foundation.

Apple®, Safari™, iPhone™ and iPad™ are registered trademarks or trademarks of Apple Inc.

iOS® is registered trademark of Cisco Systems, Inc.

Linux® is a registered trademark of Linus Torvalds.

Sophos® is a registered trademark of Sophos Plc.

Debian® is a registered trademark of Software in the Public Interest, Inc.

Ubuntu™ is a trademark of Canonical, Ltd.

Red Hat® and Fedora™ are registered trademarks or trademarks of Red Hat, Inc.

Palm®, Treo™, and Pre™ are registered trademarks or trademarks of Palm, Inc.

Google™, Nexus One™ and Android™ are trademarks of Google Inc.

DROID™ is a trademark of Lucasfilm Ltd. and its related companies.

Motorola® is registered trademark of Motorola, Inc.

BlackBerry® is registered trademark of Research In Motion Limited.

XPERIA™ is a trademark or registered trademark of Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB.

Samsung and Galaxy Tab are trademarks of Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. and/or its related entities.

ASUS Trademark is either a US registered trademark or trademark of Asustek Computer Inc. in the United States and/or other countries.